
2024Bus Schedules

Bus Schedules 2024

Guildford Grammar School has entered into a partnership with Horizons West 
to provide before and after school bus services, ensuring safe and efficient 
transportation for students in both the Senior and Preparatory School. Please see 
below for information regarding the new system. This information can also be found 
on the ‘Transport’ tab in the Parent Hub.

More information regarding the new Horizons West system can be found here.

How can my child use the bus?

Using the Swype App or Web Portal, families can track live locations of the School 
buses and top up payments for using the bus. This will link to a student’s SmartRider 
to tag on and off the bus. Please note, the Transperth balance on the student card 
is separate to the Horizons West school bus balance. Horizons West school bus 
SmartRider balances can be topped-up using the Swype App.

To download the Swype Cloud App, please visit the App Store for Apple devices, or 
Google Play for Android devices and search for ‘Swype Cloud’.

For more information on how to use the App or the Web based portal, please click 
below.

App User Guide

Web Portal User Guide

Please note, all bus timetables are subject to road, weather and traffic conditions at 
all times.

If I have any questions regarding the Swype App or Web Portal, please check the 
user guides above, or contact Horizons West on the below details:

Email: support@swype.cloud

Phone: 1300 974 937

For any route queries, please contact Transport Services Manager, Danny de Hoog 
at Danny.DeHoog@ggs.wa.edu.au

				  

					     	 															                
																	                  
																		                

Updated January 2024



2024Bus Schedules

Kalamunda Bus Service
 
					        

Morning 
Monday – Friday

KALAMUNDA / GOOSEBERRY HILL / MAIDA VALE 
TO GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL

7.22 am Lesmurdie Road, St Brigid’s College
7.23 am Lesmurdie Road before Canning Road
7.25 am Haynes Street, Bunnings Store
7.27 am Railway Road, Gooseberry Hill Shops
7.29 am Bus Stop 14002 Gooseberry Hill Road, after Newlands Gr
7.34 am Watsonia Road just after Gooseberry Hill Road
7.35 am Corner John Farrant Drive and Grange Crescent
7.36 am Corner John Farrant Drive and Sommerfield Place
7.40 am Midland Road, Maida Vale Netball Courts
7.43 am Midland Road, Bus Stop at Banksia Tourist Park
7.46 am Midland Road, corner Helena Valley Road
8.00 am DLD Carpark
8.02 am Preparatory School

PLEASE HAVE STUDENTS AT PICK UP POINTS BEFORE DEPARTURE TIMES 
AS THE SCHEDULE RUNS ON TIME

FOR YOUR CHILDREN’S SAFETY, PLEASE DO NOT LEAVE THEM 
UNATTENDED AT THE BUS PICK UP AND DROP OFF POINTS 

Afternoon 
Monday – Friday

GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL TO 
KALAMUNDA / GOOSEBERRY HILL / MAIDA VALE

3.45 pm DLD Carpark
3.56 pm Bus Stop 14519 Midland Road after Helena Valley Road
3.57 pm Midland Road, Bus Stop at Banksia Tourist Park
4.00 pm Midland Road, Maida Vale Netball Courts 
4.04 pm Corner John Farrant Drive and Sommerfield Place
4.05 pm Corner John Farrant Drive and Grange Crescent
4.07 pm Watsonia Road before Kalamunda Road
4.10 pm Marys Mount Primary School Davies Cres
4.11 pm Bus Stop 14061 Kalamunda Rd after Gray Rd
4.12 pm Corner of Davies Crescent and Lenori Road
4.14 pm Railway Road, Gooseberry Hill Shops
4.16 pm Railway Road, Outside St Johns Ambulance Station
4.18 pm Canning Road, Barberry Square Shops
4.20 pm Canning Road, Kalamunda Senior High School
4.22 pm Canning Road, Kalamunda Glades Shopping Centre
4.24 pm Lesmurdie Road, Peak Service Station
4.26 pm Lesmurdie Road, opposite St Brigid’s College
4.28 pm 35 Glyde Road, Lesmurdie



2024Bus Schedules

Mount Lawley Bus Service

PLEASE HAVE STUDENTS AT PICK UP POINTS BEFORE DEPARTURE TIMES 
AS THE SCHEDULE RUNS ON TIME

FOR YOUR CHILDREN’S SAFETY, PLEASE DO NOT LEAVE THEM 
UNATTENDED AT THE BUS PICK UP AND DROP OFF POINTS 

Morning 
Monday – Friday

MT LAWLEY TO GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL VIA 
PERTH COLLEGE

7.15am Gibbney Reserve at Mephan Street before Rupert Street, 
Maylands

7.18am Bus stop on East Street after Peninsula Road

7.20 am Transperth Bus Stop 11651 Guildford Rd after Stanley St

7.30am Alexander Park

7.34am Spinoza Street

7.38am Perth College, North side gymnasium

7.42am Civic Hotel, Bedford

7.47am Hillcrest Reserve Lower, Bayswater

7.57am Bus stop on Old Perth Road after Whitfield Street, Bassendean

8.06am DLD Carpark

8.10 am Preparatory School

Afternoon 
Monday – Friday

GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL TO MT LAWLEY VIA 
PERTH COLLEGE

3.45 pm DLD Carpark

3.55 pm Bus stop on Old Perth Road after Whitfield Street, Bassendean

4.05pm Gibbney Reserve at Mephan St before Rupert Street, Maylands

4.08pm Bus stop on East Street after Peninsula Road

4.10 pm Transperth Bus Stop 11651 Guildford Rd after Stanley St

4.21pm Alexander Park

4.26pm Spinoza Street

4.30pm Perth College, North Side gymnasium

4.34pm Civic Hotel, Bedford

4.39pm Hillcrest Reserve, Lower Bayswater



2024Bus Schedules

Stirling Bus Service  
(AM route, as of 4 June 2024, combined and called the ‘Warwick Morley’ Bus Service) 

Afternoon 
Monday – Friday

GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL TO STIRLING (VIA 
MORLEY)

3.30 pm Preparatory School 

3.45 pm DLD Carpark 

3.53 pm 20 Walter Road, Eden Hill (bus stop) 

3.57 pm 514 Walter Road, Bayswater (bus stop) 

4.02 pm Walter Road West, Opposite Hascombe Way

4.05 pm Wellington Road before Thornton Street (bus stop) 

4.10 pm Wellington Road, Welly Deli Car Park on Dormans Road

4.15 pm Bus Stop on Grand Promenade before Sutherland Avenue

4.17 pm Morley Drive after Hull Street (bus stop) 

4.19 pm Moulden Avenue, Yokine

PLEASE HAVE STUDENTS AT PICK UP POINTS BEFORE DEPARTURE TIMES 
AS THE SCHEDULE RUNS ON TIME

FOR YOUR CHILDREN’S SAFETY, PLEASE DO NOT LEAVE THEM 
UNATTENDED AT THE BUS PICK UP AND DROP OFF POINTS 

Morning 
Monday – Friday WARWICK TO GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL

7.15 am Depart Eastern Entrance Warwick Transfer Station

7.24 am Transperth Bus Stop Beach Road Before Bonner Drive

7.30 am Transperth Bus Stop Alexander Dr after Widgee Road

7.35 am Transperth Bus Stop Dianella drive after Oliver Street

7.37 am Transperth Bus Stop Grand Prom before Ashington Street

7.45 am Wellington Road, Welly Deli (bus stop) after Noranda Avenue

7.51 am Morley Recreation Centre, Wellington Road (bus stop)

7.54am Walter Road West, after Tilford Place

7.57am Walter Road East (bus stop) before Grey Street

8.00am 34 Walter East Road, Bassendean (bus stop) after Third Ave

8.07am Arrive at Guildford Grammar School



2024Bus Schedules

Ellenbrook Bus Service

Morning 
Monday – Friday

ELLENBROOK TO 
GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL

7.15 am The Vines Gate House - Chateau Place, The Vines

7.19 am Bordeaux Lane - (bus stop) corner Farnborough Parkway

7.21 am The Broadway - (bus stop) after Birchmore Gardens

7.23 am The Broadway - (bus stop) after Coolamon Boulevard

7.25 am Main Street (bus stop) after The Promenade

7.27 am Parkway - (bus stop) opposite Parkway Villas

7.30 am Highpoint Boulevard - (bus stop) before Bronzewing Avenue

7.35 am Swanleigh Parade - outside Great Beginnings Day Care Centre

7.38 am West Swan Road - (bus stop) before Swan Street

8.00 am DLD 

8.05 am Preparatory School

PLEASE HAVE STUDENTS AT PICK UP POINTS AT LEAST 5 MINS BEFORE 
DEPARTURE TIMES AS THE SCHEDULE RUNS ON TIME

FOR YOUR CHILDREN’S SAFETY, PLEASE DO NOT LEAVE THEM 
UNATTENDED AT THE BUS PICK UP AND DROP OFF POINTS 

Afternoon 
Monday – Friday

GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL TO ELLENBROOK

3.45 pm DLD Carpark 

4.03 pm West Swan Road before Swan Street 

4.05 pm Swanleigh Parade outside Chapel
4.09 pm Highpoint Boulevard bus stop after Bronzewing Ave
4.13 pm Main Street bus stop before the Promenade
4.16pm Millhouse Road after Beaumonde Grange
4.22 pm The Broadway bus stop after Coolamon Boulevard

4.24 pm The Broadway bus stop after Birchmore Gardens

4.26 pm Bus stop at 84 Bordeaux Lane

4.29 pm The Vines Gate House - Chateau place, The Vines



2024Bus Schedules
 

Chidlow / Gidgegannup / Mundaring Bus Service

PLEASE HAVE STUDENTS AT PICK UP POINTS AT LEAST 5 MINS BEFORE 
DEPARTURE TIMES AS THE SCHEDULE RUNS ON TIME

FOR YOUR CHILDREN’S SAFETY, PLEASE DO NOT LEAVE THEM 
UNATTENDED AT THE BUS PICK UP AND DROP OFF POINTS 

Morning 
Monday – Friday

CHIDLOW, VIA GIDGEGANNUP 
TO GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL

7.00 am North side of Chidlow Primary School, Lilydale Road
7.04 am Road side Lilydale Rd, just before Kerun Rd
7.15 am Tourist Information Bay – Toodyay Road, Gidgegannup
7.23 am Stoneville Road – near Carson Street
7.25 am Transperth Bus Stop – Stoneville Road after Riley Road
7.33 am Mundaring Weir Road, Mundaring at Jacoby Street Roundabout
7.37 am Great Eastern Highway Bus Stop before Homestead Road
7.40 am Hardy Road Bus Stop outside shops
7.42 am Hardy Road opposite Railway Parade
7.45 am Ryecroft Road, Transperth Bus Stop off Glenn Forrest Road
7.48 am Ryecroft Road, Transperth Bus Stop opposite Helena Jnr College
7.51 am Darlington Road Bus Stop before Hillsden Road
7.55 am Marriott Road Bus Stop before Michael Crescent
7.57 am Scott Street Bus Stop before Helena Valley Road
7.59 am Helena Valley Road, after Lakeside Roundabout
8.07 am Preparatory School
8.10 am DLD Carpark

Afternoon 
Monday – Friday

GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL TO CHIDLOW, 
VIA GIDGEGANNUP

5.05 pm Preparatory School
5.10 pm DLD Carpark
5.22 pm Scott Street after Helena Valley Road
5.24 pm Marriot Road before Coulston Road
5.27 pm Bus Stop 14975 Coulston Road after Saw Dr
5.29 pm Bus Stop 14982 Darlington Rd before Owen Rd

5.30 pm Bus Stop 14997 Glen Rd after Brook Rd, opposite Darlington 
Primary School

5.32 pm Ryecroft Road, Transperth Bus Stop opposite Helena Jnr College
5.35 pm Ryecroft Road, Transperth Bus Stop off Glenn Forrest Road
5.37 pm Hardy Road at Train Park carpark
5.39 pm Bus Stop 22780 Thomas Rd before O’Connor Rd
5.40 pm Corner of Phillips Road and Coppin Road
5.44 pm Mundaring Weir Road, Mundaring at Jacoby Street Roundabout
5.50 pm Transperth Bus Stop Stoneville Road after Henderson Road.
5.54 pm Stoneville Road - near Carson Street
6.00 pm Tourist Information Bay – Toodyay Road, Gidgegannup
6.08 pm Roadside Lilydale Rd just before Kerun Rd
6.15 pm North side of Chidlow Primary School, Lilydale Road



2024Bus Schedules

PLEASE NOTE THESE ARE DEPARTURE TIMES FROM BUS STOPS – NOT ARRIVAL TIMES

PLEASE HAVE STUDENTS AT PICK UP POINTS AT LEAST 5 MINUTES 
BEFORE DEPARTURE TIMES AS THE SCHEDULE RUNS ON TIME

FOR YOUR CHILDREN’S SAFETY, PLEASE DO NOT LEAVE THEM 
UNATTENDED AT THE BUS PICK UP AND DROP OFF POINTS 

Muchea Bus Service

Morning 
Monday – Friday MUCHEA TO GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL

7.15 am Near the intersection of Muchea East Road and 
Great Northern Highway

7.23 am Bus Stop – Bullsbrook town site

7.33 am Truck Bay – Opposite Gull Upper Swan

7.35 am Great Northern Highway (bus stop) before Cathedral Avenue

7.40 am Great Northern Highway (bus stop) 
outside St Michael Catholic Church Herne Hill

8.00 am DLD Carpark

8.05 am Preparatory School Carpark

Afternoon 
Monday – Friday GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL TO MUCHEA

5.05 pm Preparatory School

5.10 pm DLD Carpark

5.20 pm 777A Great Northern Highway (bus stop) before McDonald Street, 
Herne Hill

5.25 pm 1118 Great Northern Highway (bus stop) before Cathedral Avenue

5.38 pm West Swan Road (bus stop) North of Gnangara Road 
Roundabout        

5.41 pm Truck Bay – West Swan Road (North of The Vines turnoff)

5.45 pm Bus Stop at 1355 Great Northern Highway

5.55 pm Bus Stop – Bullsbrook town site

6.05 pm Near the intersection of Muchea East Road and 
Great Northern Highway



2024Bus Schedules

South Perth Bus Service

Morning 
Monday – Friday SOUTH PERTH TO GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL

7.24 am South Perth Library – 107 South Terrace Como,  
Canning Hwy side of car park entrance

7.33 am Raphael Park – Geddes Street Victoria Park (bus stop) 
before Washington Street

7.39 am Burswood Train Station - Great Eastern Highway Burswood 
(bus stop) before Budget Rentals

7.43 am BP Ascot - 216 Great Eastern Highway (bus stop)

7.46 am Ascot Precinct 268 Great Eastern Highway Ascot (Bus Stop) – 
after Epsom Ave Lights

8.05 am DLD – Guildford Grammar School

8.08 am Preparatory School

DEPARTURE TIMES ON NEXT PAGE



2024Bus Schedules

Afternoon
Friday

GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL TO SOUTH PERTH

5.10 pm DLD Carpark

5.23 pm Ace Rent a Car – 349 Great Eastern Hwy (Bus Stop) before Lyall 
Street

5.25 pm Eyre Motor Inn – 287 Great Eastern Hwy (Bus Stop) after Leake 
Street

5.28 pm McDonalds Belmont – 237 Great Eastern Highway 
(bus stop)

5.33 pm Burswood Train Station - Great Eastern Hwy Burswood (bus stop) 
before Train Overpass

5.40 pm Raphael Park - Geddes Street, Victoria Park, 
just after Washington Street

5.49 pm South Perth - South Terrace, 
opposite South Perth Library carpark entry

Afternoon 
Monday-
Thursday

GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL TO SOUTH PERTH

3.45 pm DLD Carpark

3.58 pm Ace Rent a Car – 349 Great Eastern Hwy (Bus Stop) before Lyall 
Street

4.00 pm Eyre Motor Inn – 287 Great Eastern Hwy (Bus Stop) after Leake 
Street

4.03 pm McDonalds Belmont – 237 Great Eastern Highway 
(bus stop)

4:08 pm Burswood Train Station - Great Eastern Hwy Burswood (bus stop) 
before Train Overpass

4.15 pm Raphael Park - Geddes Street, Victoria Park, 
just after Washington Street

4.24 pm South Perth - South Terrace, 
opposite South Perth Library carpark entry

PLEASE HAVE STUDENTS AT PICK UP POINTS AT LEAST 5 MINUTES 
BEFORE DEPARTURE TIMES AS THE SCHEDULE RUNS ON TIME

FOR YOUR CHILDREN’S SAFETY, PLEASE DO NOT LEAVE THEM 
UNATTENDED AT THE BUS PICK UP AND DROP OFF POINTS



2024Bus Schedules

PLEASE HAVE STUDENTS AT PICK UP POINTS AT LEAST 5 MINUTES 
BEFORE DEPARTURE TIMES AS THE SCHEDULE RUNS ON TIME

FOR YOUR CHILDREN’S SAFETY, PLEASE DO NOT LEAVE THEM 
UNATTENDED AT THE BUS PICK UP AND DROP OFF POINTS

Warwick Morley Bus Service

Morning 
Monday – Friday WARWICK TO GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL

7.15 am Depart Eastern Entrance Warwick Transfer Station

7.24 am Transperth Bus Stop Beach Road Before Bonner Drive

7.30 am Transperth Bus Stop Alexander Dr after Widgee Road

7.35 am Transperth Bus Stop Dianella drive after Oliver Street

7.37 am Transperth Bus Stop Grand Prom before Ashington Street

7.45 am Wellington Road, Welly Deli (bus stop) after Noranda Avenue

7.51 am Morley Recreation Centre, Wellington Road (bus stop)

7.54am Walter Road West, after Tilford Place

7.57am Walter Road East (bus stop) before Grey Street

8.00am 34 Walter East Road, Bassendean (bus stop) after Third Ave

8.07am Arrive at Guildford Grammar School

Afternoon 
Monday – Friday GUILDFORD GRAMMAR SCHOOL TO WARWICK

5.05 pm Preparatory School

5.10 pm DLD Carpark

5.18 pm Benara Road – Outside Perth Vineyards Holiday Park

5.23 pm 251 Benara Road – Opposite Beechboro Business Centre

5.30 pm Benara Road, Noranda Palms Shopping Centre 
(Near Red Rooster)

5.34 pm Widgee Road after Morley SHS Bus Bay

5.36 pm Transperth bus stop outside Harvey Norman on Beach Road 
before Alexander Drive, Malaga

5.50 pm Eastern Entrance Warwick Transfer Station


